TRAWSCYMRU SERVICE T10: BANGOR - CORWEN via BETHESDA and BETWS-Y-COED

Monday to Saturday (except Public Holidays)

Bangor Gorsaf Tren
Bangor Cloc Safle

Llandygai Castell Penrhyn
Bethesda Victoria Square

Llyn Ogwen Pen Y Benglog

Capel Curig St Curigs Church
Swallow Falls Hotel

Betws-y-Coed Gorsaf Tren arrive
Betws-y-Coed Gorsaf Tren depart
Pentrefoelas Foelas Arms Hotel
Rhydlydan Turn

Cerrigydruion St Mary Magd Church
Tynant Ty-Nant Farm

Maerdy Goat Hotel

Corwen Green Lane Car Park arrive

Connections by TrawsCymru service T3

Corwen Green Lane Car Park depart
Llangollen Parade Street

Ruabon Gorsaf Tren Forecourt
Wrescam Gorsaf Bws

Connections by TrawsCymru service T3

Wrescam Gorsaf Bws

Ruabon Gorsaf Tren Forecourt
Llangollen Parade Street

Corwen Green Lane Car Park arrive

Corwen Green Lane Car Park depart
Maerdy Goat Hotel

Tynant Ty-Nant Farm

Cerrigydruion St Mary Magd Church
Rhydlydan Turn

Pentrefoelas Foelas Arms Hotel
Betws-y-Coed Gorsaf Tren arrive
Betws-y-Coed Gorsaf Tren depart
Swallow Falls Hotel

Capel Curig St Curigs Church

Llyn Ogwen Pen Y Benglog

Bethesda Victoria Square

Llandygai Castell Penrhyn

Bangor Cloc Safle

Bangor Gorsaf Tren

Sunday and Public Holidays

Bangor Gorsaf Tren

Bangor Cloc Safle

Llandygai Castell Penrhyn
Bethesda Victoria Square

Llyn Ogwen Pen Y Benglog

Capel Curig St Curigs Church
Swallow Falls Hotel
Betws-y-Coed Gorsaf Tren arrive
Betws-y-Coed Gorsaf Tren depart
Pentrefoelas Foelas Arms Hotel

0735
0755
0810
0828

0823
0828
0834
0845
0853
0901
0906
0915
0918
0932

0823
0828
0834
0845
0853
0901
0906
0915
0918
0932
0934
0941
0947
0950
1000

1015
1035
1052
1107

1023
1028
1034
1045
1053
1101
1106
1115
1118
1132
1134
1141
1147
1150
1200

1235
1255
1310
1325

0900
0918
0935
0955

1015
1023
1026
1032
1040
1042
1058
1101
1108
1113
1121
1129
1140
1146
1151

1223
1228
1234
1245
1253
1301
1306
1315
1318
1332

1223
1228
1234
1245
1253
1301
1306
1315
1318
1332
1334
1341
1347
1350
1400

1430
1450
1505
1523

1100
1118
1135
1155

1215
1223
1226
1232
1240
1242
1258
1301
1308
1313
1321
1329
1340
1346
1351

1423
1428
1434
1445
1453
1501
1506
1515
1518
1532
1534
1541
1547
1550
1600

1615
1635
1650
1705

1315
1333
1350
1410

1415
1423
1426
1432
1440
1442
1458
1501
1508
1513
1521
1529
1540
1546
1551

1623
1628
1634
1645
1653
1701
1706
1715
1718
1732

1623
1628
1634
1645
1653
1701
1706
1715
1718
1732
1734
1741
1747
1750
1800

1515
1533
1550
1610

1615
1623
1626
1632
1640
1642
1658
1701
1708
1713
1721
1729
1740
1746
1751

1715
1733
1750
1810

1815
1823
1826
1832
1840
1842
1858
1901
1908
1913
1921
1929
1940
1946
1951



Rhydlydan Turn 0934 e £ Y/ S—— Y/ S—

Cerrigydruion St Mary Magd Church 0941 - 1341 - 1741
Tynant Ty-Nant Farm 0947 - 1347 - 1747 -
Maerdy Goat Hotel 0950 - 1350 - 1750 -
Corwen Green Lane Car Park arrive 1000 - 1400 - 1800 -

Connections by TrawsCymru service T3

Corwen Green Lane Car Park depart 1125 - 1405 - 1805 -
Llangollen Parade Street 1145 - 1425 - 1825 -
Ruabon Gorsaf Tren Forecourt 1159M - 1439 - 1839M -
Wrescam Gorsaf Bws 1215 - 1456 - 1856 -

Connections by TrawsCymru service T3

Wrescam GorsafBws e 0905 - 1300 - 1600
Ruabon Gorsaf Tren Forecourt - 0921M - 1316M - 1616M
Llangollen Parade Street e 0935 = - 1335 - 1630
Corwen Green Lane Car Park arrive - 0955 = - 1355 - 1650
SUM SUM SUM

Corwen Green Lane Car Park depart - 1015 - 1415 - 1815
Maerdy GoatHotel e 1023 - 1423 - 1823
Tynant Ty-Nant Farm e 1026 - 1426 - 1826
Cerrigydruion St Mary Magd Church = 1032 - 1432 - 1832
Rhydlydan Turn e 1040 - 1440 - 1840
Pentrefoelas Foelas Arms Hotel e 1042 - 1442 - 1842
Betws-y-Coed Gorsaf Trenarrive - 1058 - 1458 - 1858
Betws-y-Coed Gorsaf Tren depart 0901 1101 1301 1501 1701 1901
Swallow Falls Hotel 0908 1108 1308 1508 1708 1908
Capel Curig St Curigs Church 0913 1113 1313 1513 1713 1913
Llyn Ogwen Pen Y Benglog 0921 1121 1321 1521 1721 1921
Bethesda Victoria Square 0929 1129 1329 1529 1729 1929
Llandygai Castell Penrhyn 0940 1140 1340 1540 1740 1940
Bangor Cloc Safle 0946 1146 1346 1546 1746 1946
Bangor Gorsaf Tren 0951 1151 1351 1551 1751 1951
Notes:-

M - Stops at the junction of Bridge Street and Station Road, Ruabon
SUM - This journey operates during the Summer timetable period only

IPTS/GJE/060621



